
NYC Club Racing Programme 2024-25
DATE DAY TIDE NELSON YACHT CLUB SAILING SCORING DUTY FLEET TRAINING - Running the 

Races
28 Sept Sat 12:43 LW 1.6m Dust off the cobwebs / pre season sail / boat maintenance day None

5 Oct Sat 12:06 HW 4.1m Steering The Course - Women and Girls Sailing Day Event Volunteers

12 Oct Sat 11:10 LW 1.6m NYC Opening Day & Glasgow Picture Race Handicap Racing - 
All Classes General Sailing Safety Meeting

19 Oct Sat 11:47 HW 4.5m Spring Series 1,2,3 Handicap Racing - 
Division Multi Hull

26 Oct Sat 11:40 LW 1.7m Boatgaine Green Fleet / General

2 Nov Sat 11:09 HW 4.1m Spring Series 4,5,6 Handicap Racing - 
Division FDs

Patrol Boat Training Session 1: 
Dry land session (10.00-
midday). 

5 Nov Tues Twilight Racing Starts

9 Nov Sat 15:53 HW 3.4m Harbour Champs 1,2,3
Class Racing - 
Scratch & Class 
Racing - Handicap

DIV 3 & DIV 4 (Starling, 
Topaz, RS Feva, Opti etc) 

Patrol Boat Training Session 2: 
Basic Boat Handling water 
session (09.00 - 12.00)12 Nov Tues Twilight Racing

16 Nov Sat 16:42 LW 0.4m Open Day / Have a Go - Club Fundraiser General

19 Nov Tues Twilight Racing

23 Nov Sat 16:12 HW 3.3m Spring Series 7,8,9 Handicap Racing - 
Division

Div 1 Open (Waszps,29ers 
etc)

Patrol Boat Training Session 3: 
Rescues water session (09.00 - 
12.00)

26 Nov Tues Twilight Racing
30 Nov Sat 16:03 LW 1m Nelson Marlborough Regional Champs, ILCA SI, RS Feva SI, Europe SI Event Volunteers
1 Dec Sun Nelson Marlborough Regional Champs, ILCA SI, RS Feva SI, Europe SI Event Volunteers
3 Dec Tues Twilight Racing

7 Dec Sat 14:41 HW 3.8m Spring Series 10,11,12 Handicap Racing - 
Division Multi Hull

10 Dec Tues Twilight Racing

14 Dec Sat 15:40 LW 0.7m Harbour Champs 4,5,6
Class Racing - 
Scratch & Class 
Racing - Handicap

DIV 3 & DIV 4 (Starling, 
Topaz, RS Feva, Opti etc) 

17 Dec Tues Twilight Racing

21 Dec Sat 14:43 HW 3.7m Club Christmas Event Green Fleet / General

Christmas & New Years break



11 Jan Sat 14:33 LW 1.2m Summer Series 1,2,3 Zephyrs

13 Jan Mon 10:25 HW 4m ILCA Clinic Patrol Boat Refresher, 6pm
14 Jan Tues 11:09 HW 4.2m ILCA Clinic
15 Jan 11:49 HW 4.2m ILCA Measuring / ICA Clinic Event Volunteers
16 Jan 12:26 HW 4.3m ILCA Nationals 15-19th Jan Event Volunteers
17 Jan 13:01 HW 4.2m ILCA Nationals 15-19th Jan Event Volunteers
18 Jan Sat 13:36 HW 4.1m ILCA Nationals 15-19th Jan Event Volunteers
19 Jan Sun 14:11 HW 3.9m ILCA Nationals 15-19th Jan Event Volunteers

25 Jan Sat 13:26 LW 1.7m Summer Series 4,5,6 DIV 2 Open (3.7, Europes, 
OKs, Phase II etc)

1 Feb Sat 12:45 HW 4.5m Top of Harbour Race  (Nelson Anniversary Weekend) Green Fleet / General

7 Feb Fri FD Nationals 7-9th Feb Event Volunteers
8 Feb Sat 13:16 LW 1.5m FD Nationals 7-9th Feb Event Volunteers
9 Feb Sun FD Nationals 7-9th Feb Event Volunteers
11 Feb Tues Twilight Racing Starts

15 Feb Sat 12:36 HW 4.2m Summer Series 7,8,9 Handicap Racing - 
Division ILCA

18 Feb Tues Twilight Racing

22 Feb Sat 11:03 LW 1.9m Harbour Champs 7,8,9
Class Racing - 
Scratch & Class 
Racing - Handicap

DIV 3 & DIV 4 (Starling, 
Topaz, RS Feva, Opti etc) 

25 Feb Tues Twilight Racing

1 Mar Sat 11:44 HW 4.6m Autumn Series 1,2,3 Handicap Racing - 
Division

DIV 2 Open (3.7, Europes, 
OKs, Phase II etc) Plus 

Zephyrs
4 Mar Tues Twilight Racing

8 Mar Sat 11:38 LW 1.7m Harbour Champs 10,11,12
Class Racing - 
Scratch & Class 
Racing - Handicap

DIV 3 & DIV 4 (Starling, 
Topaz, RS Feva, Opti etc) 

11 Mar Tues Twilight Racing
15 Mar Sat 11:36 HW 4.2m Autumn Series 4,5,6 ILCA
18 Mar Tues Twilight Racing

22 Mar Sat 15:45 HW 3.3m Cardinal Mark Race Handicap Racing - 
Division Green Fleet / General

25 Mar Tues Twilight Racing
29 Mar Sat 10:36 HW 4.5m Autumn Series 7,8,9 FDs and Div 1 Open
1 Apr Tues Twilight Racing - last one

5 Apr Sat 16:11 HW 3.4m Harbour Champs 13,14,15
Class Racing - 
Scratch & Class 
Racing - Handicap

DIV 3 & DIV 4 (Starling, 
Topaz, RS Feva, Opti etc) 

12 Apr Sat 15:30 LW 0.9m Closing Day & Prizegiving All Classes - Fun 
Points General

19 Apr Sat 13:33 HW 3.5m Easter Weekend - No scheduled sailing


